Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SITC International Holdings Company Limited

海豐國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1308)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of SITC International Holdings Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to 31/F, Shui On Centre, 6-8 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong with effect from 9 July 2022. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
SITC International Holdings Company Limited
Yang Shaopeng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yang Shaopeng, Mr. Yang Xianxiang, Mr. Liu Kecheng, Mr. Xue Mingyuan and Mr. Lai Zhiyong; the non-executive director of the Company is Ms. Yang Xin, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Dr. Liu Ka Ying, Rebecca, Mr. Tse Siu Ngan and Dr. Hu Mantian (Mandy).